#### 

2004 MAR 22 P 4:49

U. FILE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

# **WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE**

1

SECOND REGULAR SESSION, 2004

- • -

# ENROLLED

# House Bill No. 4549

(By Delegates Michael, Leach, Campbell, Foster, Susman, Anderson and Hall)



Passed March 11, 2004

In Effect from Passage

## 

2004 MAR 22 P 4:49

SEFECE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

#### ENROLLED

1

## H. B. 4549

(BY DELEGATES MICHAEL, LEACH, CAMPBELL, FOSTER, SUSMAN, ANDERSON AND HALL)

[Passed March 11, 2004; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation from the balance of moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand four, to the bureau of commerce - division of labor - elevator safety act, fund 3188, fiscal year 2004, organization 0308, all supplementing and amending the appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand four.

WHEREAS, The governor has established that there now remains an unappropriated balance in the bureau of commerce - division of labor - elevator safety act, fund 3188, fiscal year 2004, organization 0308, available for expenditure during the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand four; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand four, to fund 3188, fiscal year 2004,

Enr. H. B. 4549]

1

organization 0308, be supplemented and amended by increasing the total appropriation as follows:

2

1	TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.		
2	Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds.		
3	<b>BUREAU OF COMMERCE</b>		
4	176—Division of Labor—		
5	Elevator Safety Act		
6	(WV Code Chapter 21)		
7	Fund <u>3188</u> FY <u>2004</u> Org <u>0308</u>		
8	Act- Other		
9	ivity Funds		
10	4 Unclassified 099 \$ 25,000		
11	The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to		
12	supplement and increase items of appropriations in the afore-		
13	said account for the designated spending unit for expenditure		

14 during the fiscal year two thousand four.

3 [Enr. H. B. 4549 That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. N Chairman Sehate Committee Chairman House Committee

Originating in the House.

In effect from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

you to Son Clerk of the House of Delegates mbly of the Senate P<del>reside**n**t</del> K5 abud

Speaker of the House of Delegates

this the <u>Brg</u> APPLOV The within 1 day <u>of</u> 2004 Governo

	ENTED T	
G	OYERNO	DR/
DATE	Slidle	$\gamma \psi$
TIME	5:0	0
		1

ł

Υ.